IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE: )
)

MARBUT, JOHN & PATRICIA ) CASE NO: 01-50629-S
) CHAPTER 7
)

DEBTOR

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION

The Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution; after
hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby
approved, and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee, Linda Payne, is to pay the following:

Linda Payne, Trustee Fees- N — $ 1,255.49
Linda Payne, Trustee Expenses----------==------- 300.36

Scott Tractor ——— ——— - 1,159.87

Sears -—-- e 356.78
Bancorp South- - - 364.00
Bancorp South------------ -—-- -—-- 1,142.96
Western Auto------- e — 47543

ORDERED that the Trustee shall make final distribution to all claimants as set

out above upon entry of this order and file a Supplemental Final Report and Account with

zero bank statement, after the requirements under Bankruptcy Rule 3011 and Sec 347(a)

of the Bankruptcy Code have been complied with, if applicable.

Dated:

Honorable Donald S. Sharp



